TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/01/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Merill Lynch Commercial Finance Corp.		10/01/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America, N.A.	
Street Address:	222 N. LaSalle Street, 17th Floor	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60601	
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type)	Number	Word Mark
Registration Numbe	r:	3337340	EURWAY MODERN HOME & OFFICE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)206-4330

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2142064300

Email: trina@richardlawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Molly Buck Richard

Address Line 1: 8411 Preston Road, Suite 890
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75225

Signature:	/Molly Buck Richard/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Molly Buck Richard
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	COLL-0001

900174846 REEL: 004303 FRAME: 0540

OP \$40.00 3337340

Date:	10/25/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=ML-BA Merger#page1.tif source=ML-BA Merger#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004303 FRAME: 0541 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:40 PM 09/30/2010 FILED 12:25 PM 09/30/2010 SRV 100955827 - 3536966 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

MERRILL LYNCH COMMERCIAL FINANCE CORP.

INTO

BANK OF AMERICA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Pursuant to Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the undersigned Bank of America, National Association, hereby certifies that:

- (1) The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations are:
 - (a) Merrill Lynch Commercial Finance Corp., a Delaware corporation; and
 - (b) Bank of America, National Association, a national banking association organized and existing under the laws of the United States.
- (2) A Plan and Agreement of Merger, dated June 17, 2010, between Merrill Lynch Commercial Finance Corp. and Bank of America, National Association, (the "Merger Agreement") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by Merrill Lynch Commercial Finance Corp. and by Bank of America, National Association, in accordance with the provisions of subsection (c) of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- (3) The name of the surviving corporation is Bank of America, National Association.
- (4) This Certificate of Merger is effective as of October 1, 2010, at 12:01 a.m., Eastern Time.
- (5) The Amended and Restated Articles of Association of Bank of America, National Association, Charter Number 13044, shall be the articles of association of the surviving corporation.
- (6) The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation. The address of the principal place of business of the surviving corporation is 101 S. Tryon Street, Charlotte, North Carolina 28255.
- (7) A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of Merrill Lynch Commercial Finance Corp. or of Bank of America, National Association.
- (8) Bank of America, National Association, hereby agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of Merrill Lynch Commercial Finance Corp., as well as for enforcement of any obligation of the surviving corporation arising from the merger, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce the right of any stockholders as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to 8 Del. C. \$262, and Bank of America, National Association, hereby irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware as its agent to accept service of process in any such suit or other proceedings and a

TRADEMARK REEL: 004303 FRAME: 0542 copy of such process shall be mailed by the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware to Bank of America, National Association, at the following address:

Bank of America, National Association 101 S. Tryon Street Charlotte, North Carolina 28255

RECORDED: 10/25/2010

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank of America, National Association, has caused this certificate to be signed by its duly authorized officer, on the 27th day of September, 2010.

Bank of America, National Association

BY: Holly H. Mruz

Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004303 FRAME: 0543